*

\ﬁ(Detkthuir Cinema

* ¥*
»*
x X

%& Sturs éé fé Screen

General Information

Deckchair Cinema screens films 7 nights a week from April until
November. We are open nightly from 6.30pm, with films starting
promptly at the advertised time.

Dinner and Drinks

You can bring your own food, but remember you cannot bring your
own alcohol. We are a fully licensed venue and our bar opens from
6.30pm nightly. Our nightly caterers are:

Sunday DeeBee Catering
Monday Incredible India
Tuesday DeeBee Catering
Wednesday Hanuman
Thursday Fundraiser catering
Friday Hanuman

Saturday Incredible India

Tickets

Buy tickets online at www.deckchaircinema.com to skip the queue;
we don’t charge an online booking fee! Otherwise buy tickets at our
Box Office nightly from 6.30pm (sorry we cannot process in-person,
or telephone, bookings outside of our Box Office hours).

Single  Double Sessions
Tickets  (weekends only)

Adults $16 $24
Concession* $12 $18
Members* $10 $15
Children (5-15) $8 $12
Family — 2 adults and 2 children $35 $55
*ID required

Membership $75

Become a member of the Darwin Film Society and over your 12
month membership you get:

® 4 FREE tickets per year

* 4 FREE member screenings per year

e A MASSIVE $6 discount off the adult ticket price

e And MUCH MORE!
See website for more details and to purchase.

Location

Jervois Road, Darwin Waterfront

FREE parking at Deckchair and on
the Esplanade.

Only a short walk from town, take
the scenic Damoe Ra Park walkway
to the cinema (just before Parliament
House).

SPECIAL EVENTS

Australian Premiere: Written by Mrs Bach

Tuesday 11 and Wednesday 12 August

The Australian premiere of this controversial documentary exploring
claims made by CDU Professor Martin Jarvis 0AM PhD that Bach’s
Cello Suites were written by his second wife, Anna Magdalena.

Each night (running on both 11 and 12 August) this documentary
screening will be accompanied by a classical music performance
by Darwin musicians and, following the film, a Q&A with Professor
Martin Jarvis and other guests. Film run time is 52 minutes; with
performance and Q&A estimated time is 110 minutes.

For this Special Event, no free/complimentary tickets are permitted,
s0 listen to Drive with Vicki Kerrigan on 105.7 ABC Radio Darwin for
your chance to win tickets.

Gates open at 6.30pm for a 7.30pm start.

Darwin International Film Festival, or DIFF
Wednesday 16 — Wednesday 23 September

Join us on Friday 28 August for the Darwin International Film Festival
(DIFF) Program Launch at the Deckchair Cinema! Members enjoy free
entry for this evening where we’ll showcase what will be on offer at
the 6th annual DIFF.

NT and Australian premieres will come to the big screen at Deckchair
Cinema during the Festival, as well as break-out screenings,
workshops and other events.

See our DIFF program or visit http://www.darwinfilmfest.com.au/
closer to the event for more information

° DARWIN
I INTERNATIONAL
FILM FESTIVAL

Jedda, 60th anniversary screenings
Sunday 23 & Friday 28 August (after DIFF program launch)
To mark the 60th anniversary of this film, the newly-digitised Jedda
was screened at the Cannes Film Festival earlier this year. Take a
fresh look at this film that was a first in many fields:
First time actors, Rosalie Kunoth and Robert Tudawali,
were filmed in colour and on location in the Territory
It was the first time an Australian film was selected to
compete at Cannes for the Palme d’0r; and
The world premiere was held here in Darwin at the Star
Theatre (now the Star Village Arcade off The Smith St Mall).

- v Deckchair Cinema

Program 3, 2015 *
Monday 27 July 3 *
- Tuesday 15 September, 2015

*

MEDIA OPERATED BY

SUPPORTER (™4 | 105.7 ABC
A




Mon

Tues

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues

Wed
Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues

Wed
Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tues
Wed
Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon
Tues

*Last Screening Fundraiser Special Screening

www.deckchaircinema.com.au

27-Jul
28-Jul

30-Jul

31-dul

1-Aug
1-Aug
2-Aug

3-Aug
4-Aug
5-Aug
6-Aug

7-Aug
7-Aug
8-Aug
8-Aug
9-Aug

10-Aug
11-Aug

12-Aug
13-Aug

14-Aug
14-Aug
15-Aug
15-Aug
16-Aug

17-Aug
18-Aug
19-Aug

20-Aug

21-Aug
21-Aug
22-Aug
22-Aug
23-Aug

24-Aug
25-Aug

26-Aug
27-Aug

28-Aug
28-Aug

29-Aug
29-Aug
30-Aug

31-Aug

1-Sep
2-Sep
3-Sep

4-Sep
4-Sep
5-Sep
5-Sep
6-Sep

7-Sep
8-Sep
9-Sep
10-Sep

11-Sep
11-Sep
12-Sep
12-Sep
13-Sep

14-Sep
15-Sep

7:30pm
7:30pm

7:30pm

8:00pm

7:30pm
9:40pm
7:30pm

9.30pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
7.30pm
7:30pm

7:30pm
9:30pm
7:30pm
9:30pm
7:30pm

7:30pm
7:30pm

7.30pm
7:30pm

7:30pm
9:20pm
7:30pm
9:30pm
7:30pm

7:30pm
7:30pm
7.30pm

7:30pm

7:30pm
9:30pm
7:30pm
9:45pm
7:30pm

7:30pm
7:30pm

7.30pm
7:30pm

7:00pm
8:30pm

7:30pm
9:30pm
7:30pm

7:30pm

7:30pm
7.30pm
7:30pm

7:30pm
9:30pm
7:30pm
9:30pm
7:30pm

7:30pm
7:30pm
7.30pm
7:30pm

7:30pm
9:30pm
7:30pm
9:20pm
7:30pm

7:30pm
7:30pm

Program 3, 2015
Monday 27 July - Tuesday 15 September, 2015

Love & Mercy
When Marnie Was There

Pride
NT Aids & Hepatitis Council
Fist Full of Films - Galah winners*

X+Y
Strangerland

Mad Max 2: The Road Warrior*

with NT short: Boys and Their Toys
Mad Max: Fury Road

When Marnie Was There

Wild Tales

Clouds of Sils Maria

Charlie’s Country

Darwin Aboriginal Art Fair

When Marnie Was There

While We're Young

Inside Out

X+Y

Love & Mercy

with NT short: Odus and the Moon
Mad Max: Fury Road

Special Event:

Written by Mrs Bach Event

Written by Mrs Bach Event*

Minions

Holy Spirit Catholic School

Slow West

Wild Tales*

Ruben Guthrie

Love & Mercy*

Clouds of Sils Maria

with NT short: The Actors Syndrome
X+y* M

Mommy MA15+
Ocean Film Festival CTC

http://oceanfilmfestivalaustralia.com.au/

Night at the Museum PG
Stuart Park Primary School

While We’re Young M
Ruben Guthrie

Trash M
Mad Max: Fury Road

Jedda G
with NT short: Kuruyultu

Blade Runner - The Final Cut M

Second Best Exotic Marigold Hotel PG
City of Darwin: Seniors Month Event

Strangerland MA15+

The Goonies PG
Asthma Foundation NT

DIFF Program Launch: GATES OPEN 6pm

Jedda* G
with NT short: Kuruyultu

Ruben Guthrie CTC
Clouds of Sils Maria* MA15+
Mommy* MA15+

with NT short: Horror of a Teenage Haircut
Strangerland MA15+

Ruben Guthrie* CTC

Slow West M
Rainman M

City of Darwin | Disability Awareness Week:

FREE ENTRY
Rosewater M
Mad Max: Fury Road*
While We're Young* M
Tangerines
Blade Runner - The Final Cut* M
with NT short: Odus and the Moon
Amy

Trash

Rosewater

Woman in Gold

The Heart Foundation

Tangerines

Trash* M
Slow West* M
Amy*

Inside Out* PG
with NT short: Case: Fluff

Rosewater* M
Tangerines*

103m
120m
97m
87m
117m

128m
114m
108m
109m

87m
114m
84m
128m
94m

103m

MA15+ 87m

R
L

Amy (MA15+) 128m
2015, Asif Kapadia, UK

7 & 12 Sept

This critically acclaimed documentary
from a BAFTA award-winning director
about the life of the inimitable Amy
Winehouse is a deeply moving and
comprehensive account of the complex
woman behind the music.

Blade Runner: The Final Cut (M) 117m
1982/2007, Ridley Scott, USA

24 Aug & 6 Sept

This definitive director’s cut of Ridley
Scott’s dystopian sci-fi classic about a
detective (Harrison Ford) hunting down
rogue androids is considered a darker,
more disturbing version of the original
cinematic release.

Clouds of Sils Maria (MA15+) 124m
2014, Olivier Assayas, France

5,16 & 29 Aug

A veteran actress (Juliette Binoche) is
confronted with uncomfortable truths
when she accepts the role of the older
woman in a play that launched her
career. Various languages with English
subtitles.

Fist Full of Films 2014 (CTC) 123m
2014, Various, Australia

31 Jul

A showcase of the NT’s best short fims
from the 15th annual Fist Full of Fims
Festival (2014).cavering.all.genres and
music clips. Twenty award-winning and
commended shorts.

Inside Out (PG) 94m

2015, Peter Docter | Ronaldo Del
Carmen, USA

8 Aug & 13 Sept

Young Riley’s emotions — anger, fear,
joy and disgust — are in overdrive trying
to navigate the tricky terrain of moving
towns in this rollercoaster ride of
feelings and growing up.

Jedda (G) 87m

1955, Charles Chauvel, Australia

23 & 28 Aug

Made 60 years ago, Charles Chauvel’s
last feature film, was also the first

to cast Aboriginal actors (such as
Rosalie Kunoth-Monks), is a story of an
orphaned Aboriginal girl raised by white
parents on a cattle station. See Special
Events section for more details

Love & Mercy (M) 121m

2014, Bill Pohlad, USA

27 Jul, 9 & 15 Aug

Set against a backdrop of his innovative
sound, this is a true portrait of The
Beach Boys’ Brian Wilson after he stops
touring and loses control under the
questionable care of his therapist.

Mad Max 2: Road Warrior (R18+) 94m

1981, George Miller, Australia

2 Aug (double with Mad Max: Fury
Road)

In the lawless post-apocalyptic
wasteland of Australia, remaining fuel
resources are hotly contested and
survivors are terrorised by a mercenary
band of marauders. Their only hope is
Max Rockatansky (Mel Gibson).

Mad Max: Fury Road (MA15+) 120m

2015, George Miller, Australia | USA
2,10, 22 Aug & 4 Sept

In this action-packed fourth instalment,
humanity is on the brink of total
destruction when Max (Tom Hardy) and
Furiosa (Charlize Theron), two rogues
on the fringe, must come together to
survive.

Mommy (MA15+) 138m

2015, Xavier Dolan, Canada

18 & 30 Aug

A Jury Prize-winner at Cannes, a
widowed single mother is struggling to
raise a son who has violent tendencies
with a bit of help from a neighbour.
French with English subtitles.

Rosewater (M) 103m

2015, Jon Stewart, USA

4,9 & 14 Sept

Based on the real life experiences of
Iranian-Canadian journalist Maziar
Bahari (Gael Garcia Bernal) who was
covering the 2009 elections in Iran
when he was arrested and brutally
interrogated for espionage.

Parental guidance
recommended

s

®18+

RESTRICTED

Ruben Guthrie (CTC) 94m

2015, Brendan Cowell, Australia
15,21, 29 Aug & 1 Sep

Ruben Guthrie (Patrick Brammall) is an
ad man at the top of his game when
his drunken hijinks almost get him

killed and an ultimatum from his fiancée
forces change.

Second Best Exotic Marigold Hotel
(PG) 122m

2015, John Madden, USA

25 Aug

A heart-warming reunion as the tenants
of the original hotel make plans for
expansion and a dashing newcomer,
Guy Chambers (Richard Gere), is set to
make the oldies swoon.

Strangerland (MA15+) 112m

2015, Kim Farrant, Australia | Ireland
1,26 & 31 Aug

Two teenage siblings go missing during
a dust storm in the vast Australian
desert. As their parents become more
desperate, rumours about their past are
ignited.

Slow West (M) 84m

2015, John Maclean, UK | New
Zealand

14 Aug, 2 & 12 Sept

In the lawless Wild West, a Scottish
outsider (Cody Smit-McPhee), on a
mission to find the woman he loves,
must rely on the protection of a known
outlaw (Michael Fassbender) to survive.

Tangerines (MA15+) 87m

2013, Zaza Uurshadze, Estonia |
Georgia

5,11 & 15 Sept

In war-torn Georgia, an Estonian farmer
takes in two injured fighters, a Chechen
and a Georgian — one from each side
of the conflict — and tensions mount.
Various languages with English subtitles

Trash (MA15+) 114m

2015, Stephen Daldry, Brazil |
Germany | UK

22 Aug, 8 & 11 Sept

In a garbage dump in Rio’s slums,
three best friends make a living picking
through trash when they discover a
wallet that puts their lives in danger.
Portuguese with English subtitles

When Marnie Was There (PG) 103m

2015, Hiromasa Yonenayashi, Japan
28 Jul, 3 & 7 Aug

Anna and Marnie form an unusual
friendship with otherworldly dreamlike
dimensions. The girls soon come to
learn their connection is closer than
first thought. Japanese with English
subtitles.

While We’re Young (M) 97m

2015, Noah Baumbach, USA

7, 21 Aug & 5 Sept

Cornelia and Josh (Naomi Watts

and Ben Stiller) are content with
childlessness and freedom as they
approach middle age when two
charismatic Gen-Y hipsters (Adam
Driver and Amanda Seyfried) rattle their
complacency.

Wild Tales (MA15+) 122m

2015, Damian Szifron, Argentina |
Spain

29 Jul, 4 & 14 Aug

A wickedly hilarious comedy told
through six vignettes exploring love,
revenge and what happens when
ordinary people are pushed to their
edge in the modern world. Spanish with
English subtitles.

Written By Mrs Bach (CTC) 52m
2014, Alex McCall, UK

11 & 12 Aug

A controversial documentary exploring
claims made by Professor Martin
Jarvis, a musician and forensic anthro-
musicologist from Charles Darwin
University, that Bach’s Cello Suites
were written by his second wife, Anna
Magdalena. See Special Events for
more information.

X+y (M) 111m

2015, Morgan Matthews, UK
1,8&17 Aug

An exploration of autism through
Nathan’s journey — a painfully awkward
maths genius who struggles within the
social minefield of school when the
opportunity of a lifetime comes along for
him, and his single mother.

Restricted to 18 . .
[Check the CIassﬁcatnon}




