





General Information

Deckchair Cinema screens films 7 nights a week from April until November. We are open nightly from 6.30pm, with films starting promptly at the advertised time.

Dinner and Drinks

You can bring your own food, but remember you cannot bring your own alcohol. We are a fully licensed venue and our bar opens from 6.30pm nightly. Our nightly caterers are:

> Sunday **DeeBee Catering** Monday Incredible India Tuesday **DeeBee Catering** Wednesday Hanuman Fundraiser catering Thursday **Friday** Hanuman Saturday Incredible India

Tickets

Buy tickets online at www.deckchaircinema.com to skip the queue; we don't charge an online booking fee! Otherwise buy tickets at our Box Office nightly from 6.30pm (sorry we cannot process in-person, or telephone, bookings outside of our Box Office hours).

	Single	Double Sessions
	Tickets	(weekends only)
Adults	\$16	\$24
Concession*	\$12	\$1 8
Members*	\$10	\$15
Children (5-15)	\$8	\$12
Family – 2 adults and 2 children	\$35	\$55

* ID required

Membership \$75

Become a member of the Darwin Film Society and over your 12 month membership you get:

- · 4 FREE tickets per year
- 4 FREE member screenings per year
- A MASSIVE \$6 discount off the adult ticket price
- And MUCH MORE!

See website for more details and to purchase

Location

Jervois Road, Darwin Waterfront

FREE parking at Deckchair and on the Esplanade.

Only a short walk from town, take the scenic Damoe Ra Park walkway to the cinema (just before Parliament House)



SPECIAL EVENTS

Australian Premiere: Written by Mrs Bach

Tuesday 11 and Wednesday 12 August
The Australian premiere of this controversial documentary exploring claims made by CDU Professor Martin Jarvis OAM PhD that Bach's Cello Suites were written by his second wife, Anna Magdalena.

Each night (running on both 11 and 12 August) this documentary screening will be accompanied by a classical music performance by Darwin musicians and, following the film, a Q&A with Professor Martin Jarvis and other guests. Film run time is 52 minutes; with performance and Q&A estimated time is 110 minutes.

For this Special Event, no free/complimentary tickets are permitted, so listen to Drive with Vicki Kerrigan on 105.7 ABC Radio Darwin for your chance to win tickets.

Gates open at 6.30pm for a 7.30pm start.

Darwin International Film Festival, or DIFF

Wednesday 16 – Wednesday 23 September
Join us on Friday 28 August for the Darwin International Film Festival
(DIFF) Program Launch at the Deckchair Cinema! Members enjoy free
entry for this evening where we'll showcase what will be on offer at the 6th annual DIFF.

NT and Australian premieres will come to the big screen at Deckchair Cinema during the Festival, as well as break-out screenings, workshops and other events.

See our DIFF program or visit http://www.darwinfilmfest.com.au/ closer to the event for more information



Jedda, 60th anniversary screenings Sunday 23 & Friday 28 August (after DIFF program launch) To mark the 60th anniversary of this film, the newly-digitised Jedda was screened at the Cannes Film Festival earlier this year. Take a fresh look at this film that was a first in many fields:

- First time actors, Rosalie Kunoth and Robert Tudawali, were filmed in colour and on location in the Territory
- It was the first time an Australian film was selected to compete at Cannes for the Palme d'Or; and
- The world premiere was held here in Darwin at the Star Theatre (now the Star Village Arcade off The Smith St Mall).

Where Stars light the Screen















Program 3, 2015 Monday 27 July - Tuesday 15 September, 2015



















July

Mon	27-Jul	7:30pm	Love & Mercy	М	121m
Tues	28-Jul	7:30pm	When Marnie Was There	PG	103m
Wed	29-Jul	7.30pm	Wild Tales	MA15+	122m
			Members' Free Screening followed by	/ Café Ci	inema
Thurs	30-Jul	7:30pm	Pride	M	120m
			NT Aids & Hepatitis Council		
Fri	31-Jul	8:00pm	Fist Full of Films - Galah winners*	CTC	123m

Augu	ıst				
Sat	1-Aug	7:30pm	X+V	М	111m
Out	1-Aug	9:40pm	Strangerland	MA15+	
Sun	2-Aug	7:30pm	Mad Max 2: The Road Warrior*	R18+	94m
	9		with NT short: Boys and Their Toys		•
		9.30pm	Mad Max: Fury Road	MA15+	120m
Mon	3-Aug	7:30pm	When Marnie Was There	PG	103m
Tues	4-Aug	7:30pm	Wild Tales	MA15+	
Wed	5-Aug	7.30pm	Clouds of Sils Maria	MA15+	
Thurs	6-Aug	7:30pm	Charlie's Country	М	108m
			Darwin Aboriginal Art Fair		
Fri	7-Aug	7:30pm	When Marnie Was There	PG	103m
	7-Aug	9:30pm	While We're Young	М	97m
Sat	8-Aug	7:30pm	Inside Out	PG	94m
	8-Aug	9:30pm	X+Y	М	111m
Sun	9-Aug	7:30pm	Love & Mercy	М	121m
	· ·		with NT short: Odus and the Moon		
Mon	10-Aug	7:30pm	Mad Max: Fury Road	MA15+	120m
Tues	11-Aug	7:30pm	Special Event:	CTC	110m
			Written by Mrs Bach Event		
Wed	12-Aug	7.30pm	Written by Mrs Bach Event*	CTC	110m
Thurs	13-Aug	7:30pm	Minions	PG	91m
			Holy Spirit Catholic School		
Fri	14-Aug	7:30pm	Slow West	M	84m
	14-Aug	9:20pm	Wild Tales*	MA15+	122m
Sat	15-Aug	7:30pm	Ruben Guthrie	CTC	94m
	15-Aug	9:30pm	Love & Mercy*	M	121m
Sun	16-Aug	7:30pm	Clouds of Sils Maria	MA15+	124m
			with NT short: The Actors Syndrome		
Mon	17-Aug	7:30pm	X+y*	M	111m
Tues	18-Aug	7:30pm	Mommy	MA15+	138m
Wed	19-Aug	7.30pm	Ocean Film Festival	CTC	150m
			http://oceanfilmfestivalaustralia.com.a	u/	
Thurs	20-Aug	7:30pm	Night at the Museum	PG	108m
			Stuart Park Primary School		
Fri	21-Aug	7:30pm	While We're Young	M	97m
	21-Aug	9:30pm	Ruben Guthrie	CTC	94m
Sat	22-Aug	7:30pm	Trash	M	114m
	22-Aug	9:45pm	Mad Max: Fury Road	MA15+	120m
Sun	23-Aug	7:30pm	Jedda	G	87m
			with NT short: Kuruyultu		
Mon	24-Aug	7:30pm	Blade Runner - The Final Cut	M	117m
Tues	25-Aug	7:30pm	Second Best Exotic Marigold Hotel	PG	122m
			City of Darwin: Seniors Month Event		
Wed	26-Aug	7.30pm	Strangerland	MA15+	112m
Thurs	27-Aug	7:30pm	The Goonies	PG	114m
			Asthma Foundation NT		
Fri	28-Aug	7:00pm	DIFF Program Launch: GATES OPEN	6pm	
	28-Aug	8:30pm	Jedda*	G	87m
			with NT short: Kuruyultu		
Sat	29-Aug	7:30pm	Ruben Guthrie	CTC	94m
	29-Aug	9:30pm	Clouds of Sils Maria*	MA15+	
Sun	30-Aug	7:30pm	Mommy*	MA15+	138m
			with NT short: Horror of a Teenage Ha	ircut	
N /	OH A.	7.00.00	Chunganaland	N 4 A 4 E .	110

Mon 31-Aug 7:30pm Strangerland

Sept	ember				
Tues	1-Sep	7:30pm	Ruben Guthrie*	CTC	94m
Wed	2-Sep	7.30pm	Slow West	M	84m
Thurs	3-Sep	7:30pm	Rainman	M	133m
			City of Darwin Disability Awareness V FREE ENTRY	Veek:	
Fri	4-Sep	7:30pm	Rosewater	M	103m
	4-Sep	9:30pm	Mad Max: Fury Road*	MA15+	120m
Sat	5-Sep	7:30pm	While We're Young*	M	97m
	5-Sep	9:30pm	Tangerines	MA15+	87m
Sun	6-Sep	7:30pm	Blade Runner - The Final Cut*	M	117m
			with NT short: Odus and the Moon		
Mon	7-Sep	7:30pm	Amy	MA15+	128m
Tues	8-Sep	7:30pm	Trash	M	114m
Wed	9-Sep	7.30pm	Rosewater	M	103m
Thurs	10-Sep	7:30pm	Woman in Gold	M	109m
			The Heart Foundation		
Fri	11-Sep	7:30pm	Tangerines	MA15+	87m
	11-Sep	9:30pm	Trash*	M	114m
Sat	12-Sep	7:30pm	Slow West*	M	84m
	12-Sep	9:20pm	Amy*	MA15+	128m
Sun	13-Sep	7:30pm	Inside Out*	PG	94m
			with NT short: Case: Fluff		
Mon	14-Sep	7:30pm	Rosewater*	M	103m

*Last Screening Fundraiser Special Screening Free to Members

15-Sep 7:30pm Tangerines*



2015, Asif Kapadia, UK 7 & 12 Sept

This critically acclaimed documentary from a BAFTA award-winning director about the life of the inimitable Amy Winehouse is a deeply moving and comprehensive account of the complex woman behind the music.

Blade Runner: The Final Cut (M) 117m

1982/2007, Ridley Scott, USA 24 Aug & 6 Sept

This definitive director's cut of Ridley Scott's dystopian sci-fi classic about a detective (Harrison Ford) hunting down rogue androids is considered a darker, more disturbing version of the original cinematic release.

Clouds of Sils Maria (MA15+) 124m

2014, Olivier Assayas, France 5, 16 & 29 Aug

A veteran actress (Juliette Binoche) is confronted with uncomfortable truths when she accepts the role of the older woman in a play that launched her career. Various languages with English

Fist Full of Films 2014 (CTC) 123m

2014, Various, Australia 31 Jul

A showcase of the NT's best short films from the 15th annual Fist Full of Films Festival (2014) covering all genres and music clips. Twenty award-winning and commended shorts.

Inside Out (PG) 94m

2015, Peter Docter | Ronaldo Del Carmen, USA

8 Aug & 13 Sept

Young Rilev's emotions - anger, fear. joy and disgust - are in overdrive trvina to navigate the tricky terrain of moving towns in this rollercoaster ride of feelings and growing up.

Jedda (G) 87m

1955, Charles Chauvel, Australia 23 & 28 Aug

Made 60 years ago, Charles Chauvel's last feature film, was also the first to cast Aboriginal actors (such as Rosalie Kunoth-Monks), is a story of an orphaned Aboriginal girl raised by white parents on a cattle station. See Special Events section for more details

Love & Mercy (M) 121m

2014, Bill Pohlad, USA 27 Jul, 9 & 15 Aug

Set against a backdrop of his innovative sound, this is a true portrait of The Beach Boys' Brian Wilson after he stops touring and loses control under the questionable care of his therapist.

Mad Max 2: Road Warrior (R18+) 94m

1981, George Miller, Australia 2 Aug (double with Mad Max: Fury

In the lawless post-apocalyptic wasteland of Australia, remaining fuel resources are hotly contested and survivors are terrorised by a mercenary band of marauders. Their only hope is Max Rockatansky (Mel Gibson).

Mad Max: Fury Road (MA15+) 120m 2015, George Miller, Australia | USA 2, 10, 22 Aug & 4 Sept

In this action-packed fourth instalment, humanity is on the brink of total destruction when Max (Tom Hardy) and Furiosa (Charlize Theron), two rogues on the fringe, must come together to

Mommy (MA15+) 138m

2015, Xavier Dolan, Canada 18 & 30 Aug

A Jury Prize-winner at Cannes, a widowed single mother is struggling to raise a son who has violent tendencies with a bit of help from a neighbour. French with English subtitles.

Rosewater (M) 103m 2015, Jon Stewart, USA

4, 9 & 14 Sept

Based on the real life experiences of Iranian-Canadian journalist Maziar Bahari (Gael Garcia Bernal) who was covering the 2009 elections in Iran when he was arrested and brutally interrogated for espionage.

Ruben Guthrie (CTC) 94m 2015, Brendan Cowell, Australia 15, 21, 29 Aug & 1 Sep Ruben Guthrie (Patrick Brammall) is an ad man at the top of his game when his drunken hijinks almost get him

forces change. Second Best Exotic Marigold Hotel (PG) 122m

killed and an ultimatum from his fiancée

2015, John Madden, USA

A heart-warming reunion as the tenants of the original hotel make plans for expansion and a dashing newcomer, Guy Chambers (Richard Gere), is set to make the oldies swoon.

Strangerland (MA15+) 112m

2015, Kim Farrant, Australia | Ireland 1, 26 & 31 Aug

Two teenage siblings go missing during a dust storm in the vast Australian desert. As their parents become more desperate, rumours about their past are

Slow West (M) 84m

2015, John Maclean, UK | New

14 Aug, 2 & 12 Sept

In the lawless Wild West, a Scottish outsider (Cody Smit-McPhee), on a mission to find the woman he loves, must rely on the protection of a known outlaw (Michael Fassbender) to survive.

Tangerines (MA15+) 87m

2013, Zaza Uurshadze, Estonia |

5, 11 & 15 Sept

In war-torn Georgia, an Estonian farmer takes in two injured fighters, a Chechen and a Georgian - one from each side of the conflict - and tensions mount. Various languages with English subtitles

Trash (MA15+) 114m

2015, Stephen Daldry, Brazil | Germany | UK

22 Aug, 8 & 11 Sept

In a garbage dump in Rio's slums, three best friends make a living picking through trash when they discover a wallet that puts their lives in danger. Portuguese with English subtitles

When Marnie Was There (PG) 103m

2015, Hiromasa Yonenayashi, Japan 28 Jul, 3 & 7 Aug

Anna and Marnie form an unusual friendship with otherworldly dreamlike dimensions. The girls soon come to learn their connection is closer than first thought. Japanese with English subtitles.

While We're Young (M) 97m

2015, Noah Baumbach, USA 7, 21 Aug & 5 Sept

Cornelia and Josh (Naomi Watts and Ben Stiller) are content with childlessness and freedom as they approach middle age when two charismatic Gen-Y hipsters (Adam Driver and Amanda Seyfried) rattle their complacency.

Wild Tales (MA15+) 122m

2015, Damián Szifron, Argentina |

29 Jul, 4 & 14 Aug

A wickedly hilarious comedy told through six vignettes exploring love, revenge and what happens when ordinary people are pushed to their edge in the modern world. Spanish with English subtitles.

Written By Mrs Bach (CTC) 52m

2014, Alex McCall, UK 11 & 12 Aug

A controversial documentary exploring claims made by Professor Martin Jarvis, a musician and forensic anthromusicologist from Charles Darwin University, that Bach's Cello Suites were written by his second wife, Anna Magdalena. See Special Events for more information.

x+y (M) 111m

2015, Morgan Matthews, UK 1, 8 & 17 Aug

An exploration of autism through Nathan's journey – a painfully awkward maths genius who struggles within the social minefield of school when the opportunity of a lifetime comes along for him, and his single mother.















MA15+ 112m

MA15+ 87m







∕G\















